Ministerial Office Ministerial Decision Report



General Information

Deciding of: an Appeal/Case/Application/Public Inquiry
Appeal decision: P/2023/1289 (Constantia, La Grande Route de St Jean, Trinity)
Environment
Minister
Cabinet Office
Housing, Environment and Placemaking
Public
Select if more than one Absolutely/Qualified Exemption.
Select date.
Advisor: Planning appeals
Advisor: Planning appeals 07/10/2024
07/10/2024
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor 30/09/2024 Public Select if more than one Absolutely/Qualified
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor 30/09/2024 Public
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor 30/09/2024 Public Select if more than one Absolutely/Qualified Exemption.
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor 30/09/2024 Public Select if more than one Absolutely/Qualified Exemption. P/2023/1289
07/10/2024 Inspector's report – Constantia D A Hainsworth LL.B(Hons) FRSA Solicitor 30/09/2024 Public Select if more than one Absolutely/Qualified Exemption. P/2023/1289 Insert P. number.



Resource	Implications
----------	--------------

There are no new financial and/or manpower implications.

Detail

Following an appeal against the grant of planning permission, reference P/2023/1289, David Hainsworth was appointed as the independent Planning Inspector to consider the appeal and all statements and other plans and documents associated with the appeal.

The Inspector visited the site and surroundings before holding a hearing and, subsequently, preparing and submitting a report for the Minister's consideration.

The Minister has given full consideration to the appeal papers, Island Plan policies, supplementary planning guidance and to the Inspector's report.

Having considered all aspects of the appeal the Minister decided to give full effect to the Inspector's recommendation.

Decision

The Minister decided to dismiss the appeal, giving full effect to the Inspector's recommendation, and to uphold and vary the original grant of planning permission subject to conditions specified in the accompanying Schedule of Conditions.

Reason for decision

The Minister agreed with the findings and reasoning of the Inspector.

End